900497621 05/08/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900479739
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		01/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	128 N 1st Street	
City:	Colwich	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961120	Q QUALITY SOLUTIONS, INC. TOTAL FACILITI
Registration Number:	5332655	QSI FACILITIES
Registration Number:	3879158	E
Registration Number:	3930579	EMCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033553827 Email: cbutler@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Butler c/o Finn Dixon & Herl

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor Six

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Butler	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Christopher Butler
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

TRADEMARK 900497621 REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0605

Total Attachments: 4 source=TRADEMARK REFILE#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK REFILE#page2.tif

source=TRADEMARK REFILE#page3.tif

source=TRADEMARK REFILE#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of January 2, 2019 (this "Release") is made by Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, acting in its capacity as agent for the lenders (in such capacity, the "Grantee") under that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 15, 2017 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") between Quality Solutions, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Grantee. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2017 and recorded on Reel 6230, Frame 0339, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and use based trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Grantee in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

730803097 18568548

GRANTEE:

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

 $\mathrm{By}_{\mathbb{Q}_{\mathrm{out}}}$

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Partner and Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
Q Quality Solutions, Inc. Total Facilities	May 17, 2011	3,961,120
Management (and Design)	-	
QSI Facilities	November 14, 2017	5,332,655
E (Stylized)	November 23, 2010	3,879,158
EMCON	March 15, 2011	3,930,579

730803097 18568548

RECORDED: 05/08/2019